The $2,000 stipend is provided in subsequent years but is discontinued when 
the administrator begins his/her fifteenth year and becomes eligible for the 
$2,500 stipend. 

20-1-2 An administrator completing fifteen (15) years of service in the School District 
will receive an additional two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for which 
PERS contributions will be made. 

If the administrator begins his/her fifteenth year at the beginning of the 
contract year, the $2,500 is provided in monthly increments of $208.33 
($104.17 per pay period) effective with the first month of the contract year.

[...]

The $3,000 stipend is provided in subsequent years but is discontinued when 
the administrator begins his/her twenty-fifth year and becomes eligible for the 
$3,500 stipend. 

20-1-4 An administrator completing twenty-five (25) years of service in the School 
District will receive an additional three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) 
for which PERS contributions will be made. 

If the administrator begins his/her twenty-fifth year at the beginning of the 
contract year, the $3,500 is provided in monthly increments of $291.67 
($145.83 per pay period) effective with the first month of the contract year.

[...]

The $3,500 stipend is provided in subsequent years but is discontinued when 
the administrator begins his/her thirtieth year and becomes eligible for the 
$4,500 stipend. 

20-1-5 An administrator completing thirty (30) years of service in the School District 
will receive an additional four thousand-five hundred dollars $4,500, for which 
PERS contributions will be made. 

If the administrator begins his/her thirtieth year at the beginning of the contract 
year, the $4,500 is provided in monthly increments of per pay period, effective 
with the first month of the contract year.

[...]

20-2 A principal who is assigned to a year-round school shall receive a stipend of five 
thousand dollars ($5,000) for which PERS contributions will be made. An assistant 
principal or student success coordinator who is assigned to a year-round school shall 
receive a stipend of two thousand five hundred ($2,500) for which PERS contributions 
will be made. Assignments of less than a full contract year shall be prorated. 

20-3 The principals of Spring Mountain High School, Boulder City High School, Indian 
Springs High School, Laughlin High School, Moapa Valley High School, Virgin Valley 
High School, Sandy Valley High School, and Mission High School shall receive a 
student activity stipend of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) for which PERS 
contributions will be made. There is no entitlement to this stipend when a principal is 
transferred out of these schools. Assignments of less than a full contract year shall be 
prorated. 

Comprehensive senior high school assistant principals and comprehensive senior high 
school student success coordinators who are routinely assigned the supervision of 
athletics and activities beyond their eight- (8) hour work day shall be eligible for an 
additional stipend of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) for which PERS 
contributions will be made. There is no entitlement to this stipend when an administrator 
no longer serves as a comprehensive senior high school assistant principal or 
comprehensive senior high school student success coordinator. Assignments of less

[...]

Assignments of less than a full contract 
year shall be prorated. 

20-4 Student Services Division administrators who, because of their position and 
responsibilities, regularly perform work during off-hours, particularly in the summer, shall 
be eligible to receive an annual stipend of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) 
for which PERS contributions will be made. This stipend requires prior approval from 
both the School District and the Association. There is no entitlement to this stipend when 
an administrator is no longer serving as an eligible Student Services Division

[...]

20-6 Administrators who voluntarily participate as a member of the Administrator Training 
Cadre of the Talent and Leadership Development Department, Instructional Services 
Unit, shall receive additional stipend(s) of one thousand dollars ($1,000), seven hundred 
fifty dollars ($750), five hundred dollars ($500), three hundred seventy-five dollars 
($375), and/or two hundred fifty dollars ($250) as identified in the following schedule. It 
is recognized that a person may receive more than one stipend. The School District 
shall pay these administrators in one check in July, and the stipend is not subject to

[...]

Principals of separate schools which are sharing the same campus are not eligible for 
the stipend unless the separate schools are on a double session or a flexible double 
session schedule. 

A principal who is assigned to two sites, one of which is a rural site, shall receive an 
additional stipend of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) for which PERS 
contributions will be made. There is no entitlement to the stipend when a principal is no 
longer assigned to two sites, one of which is a rural site. Assignments of less than a full 
contract year shall be prorated. 

20-8 For the 2025-2026 contract year, and beyond, unless modified through negotiations, the